COMMUNITY USE OF SCHOOL FACILITIES

July 1, 2022 – June 30, 2023 – For Newly Scheduled Facilities Use

			Overtime Rates Monday/Saturday 1.5	Overtime Rates Sunday 2
School	Employee	Monday/Friday		
School Hours				
7:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m.(NFHS, GPS, LPS) Weekdays				
NFHS	Custodian	O.T. after 2:30 p.m.	58	78
NFHS	Porter	O.T. after 10:00 p.m.	49	65
NFHS (Saturday Only)	Porter	O.T. after 3:00 p.m.	54	
NFHS	Cleaner	O.T. after 11:00 p.m.	40	53
LPS, GPS	Custodian	O.T. after 3:00 p.m.	58	78
LPS, GPS	Porter	O.T. after 10:00 p.m.	49	65
LPS, GPS	Cleaner	O.T. after 10:00 p.m.	40	53
School Hours				
7:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m.				
H. F. Abate Cataract C.E.C.	Custodian	O.T. after 3:00 p.m.	58	78
Hyde Park Kalfas Mann Maple Niagara St.	Porter	O.T. after 10:00 p.m.	49	65
79th St.	Cleaner	O.T. after 10:00 p.m.	40	53
Audio Visual as Required			71	96
Facility Attendant as Required			40	52
Safety Officer			36	47

School School Hours	Employee	Monday/Friday		
7:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m.(NFHS, GPS, LPS) Weekdays				
NFHS	Custodian	O.T. after 2:30 p.m.	58	78
NFHS	Porter	O.T. after 10:00 p.m.	49	65
NFHS (Saturday Only)	Porter	O.T. after 3:00 p.m.	54	
NFHS	Cleaner	O.T. after 11:00 p.m.	40	53
LPS, GPS	Custodian	O.T. after 3:00 p.m.	58	78
LPS, GPS	Porter	O.T. after 10:00 p.m.	49	65
LPS, GPS	Cleaner	O.T. after 10:00 p.m.	40	53
School Hours				
7:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m.				
H. F. Abate Cataract C.E.C.	Custodian	O.T. after 3:00 p.m.	58	78
Hyde Park Kalfas Mann Maple Niagara St.	Porter	O.T. after 10:00 p.m.	49	65
79th St.	Cleaner	O.T. after 10:00 p.m.	40	53
Audio Visual as Required			71	96
Facility Attendant as Required			40	52
Safety Officer			36	47

2022-2023 CHARGES FOR USE OF FACILITIES AND SPORTS FIELDS July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023

1.) Facility Use - Base Fee Po		Non-Resident				
Day:	Rate	Rate				
Performing Arts Center(PAC	\$300.00	\$350.00				
Pool (High School)	\$90.00	\$180.00				
Pool (All other	\$30.00	\$60.00				
schools)						
Field House/Concession Star	d					
Facility	\$300.00	\$350.00				
Fee						
NFHS Stadium,						
Baseball Fields						
Facility Fee	\$60.00	\$120.00				
Add: Field Prep (if chosen)	\$90.00	\$180.00				
Nicoletti Field						
(football)						
Facility Fee	\$120.00	\$240.00				
Add: Field Prep (if chosen)	\$90.00	\$180.00				
Add: Field Lights (if chosen)	Rate determine	Rate determined by # of events per				
	billing cycle. Ch	eck with district personnel				
Nicoletti Field (softball diamonds)						
Facility Fee	\$60.00	\$120.00				
Add: Field Prep (if chosen)	\$90.00	\$180.00				
Add: Field Lights (if chosen)	Rate determine	ed by # of events per				
8	billing cycle. Ch	eck with district personnel				
All other sports fields						
Field Prep	\$90.00	\$180.00				

2.) ADD Fee	to Facility Use	e Base							
	Fee for Num	nber Atter	nding:						
		1 - 150			\$120.00		\$240.00		
		151 - 250			\$210.00		\$420.00		
		251 - 375			\$270.00		\$540.00		
		376 - 500			\$300.00		\$600.00		
		501 - 1,000			\$360.00		\$720.00		
		1,000 +			\$600.00		\$1,200.00		
=	Labor Fees for Officers, HVA			time Ne	eeded per att	ached Sche	edule #2 (this inclu	ides Custoc	lians,
	ES: Use of PAC			one (1)	day rehearsa	+ weekend	d (Saturday + Sund	lay) for Rec	ital (325
	Rehearsal				\$300.00				
	Saturday Re	ecital			\$570.00	\$300 bas	se fee + (\$270 for	325 attenda	ance)
	Saturday Rec				\$570.00 \$660.00		se fee + (\$270 for se fee + (\$360 for		-
		ital	e Labor		·		-		-
	Sunday Rec	ital ees- Befor Costs for	e Labor		\$660.00		-		-
	Sunday Record Total Use Fe Costs Add: Labor	ital ees- Befor Costs for used			\$660.00		-		-

Appeals Process: Any group or individual, who wishes to appeal the Base Fees, Labor Charges, or other charges, must submit in writing

a request, with rationale, at least thirty (30) calendar days prior to the activity or event to the Superintendent of Schools.